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Legend
Please visit the University of Victoria Legend for complete information.
Grading scale, comparative grading and academic standing

o The grading scale for the evaluation of course achievement at the University of Victoria is a percentage scale that translates to a 9 point grade point average (GPA)/letter
grade system.

e The 9 point GPA system is the sole basis for the calculation of grade point averages and academic standing.

« Standardized percentage ranges have been established as the basis for the assignment of letter grades.

« The percentage grades are displayed on the official and administrative transcripts in order to provide fine grained course assessment which will be useful to students
particularly in their application to graduate studies and for external scholarships and funding.

« Comparative grading refers to the mean (average) for the class and the number of grades in the class size (calculation). Comparative grading data may display on
transcripts for undergraduate and graduate level courses except for those with the abbreviation LAW. The mean (average) includes percentage grades only; the size is the
number of percentage grades in the calculation. Mean and size are displayed when the class size is six or more.

o N/Ais displayed if comparative grading is not available. This may be due to the class having less than the minimum number of students, the student has a temporary
grade, or less than 80% of the grades have been submitted.

o Effective 2008 Summer Session, an explanation of sessional standing will appear every session where course work has been completed.

Status
o Courses in a current session are shown with a final grade, if available, or with the notation "Continuing", "Continuing Full Session - First Half" or "Continuing Full Session -
Second Half". Courses that have not yet begun will be denoted with "Registered."

Grade Point Averages
o Grade point averages that display on the administrative transcript are term, sessional and cumulative. Grade point average definitions are found in the university calendar.
Academic standing is based on the sessional grade point average. Grade point averages are not calculated until all grades are final.
o For information on how grade point averages are calculated refer to GPA Calculations.

Courses
o Effective 2008 Summer Session, audited courses, non-graded courses, section numbers and drop dates will appear.

Note
o The note column identifies details related to courses such as: course challenge, aegrotat, duplicate and mutually exclusive notations and fee-refund dates. Most courses
that are dropped before the 100% fee reduction deadlines are not displayed.

Student Information

Name: Morgan Dagenais
Student Number: V00895447

Birth Date: 03-May

PEN: 121534051

Email: morgy@hotmail.ca

Basis of Admission: BC/Yukon Current High School (UG)

Academic Writing Requirement (Undergraduate): Satisfied

High School Information

Course Completed School Exam Final Final
Date Percent Percent Letter Grade

Bl 11 201601 C+ 070
EN 11 201601 B 081
EN 12 201701 074 080 B 076
FOM 11 201606 C 062
FR 11 201606 C 064
GT 201706 RM
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Undergraduate Excluding Law Programs
WINTER 2017-2018
First Term: Sep - Dec 2017

HUMANITIES B.A.
HISTORY (UNDECLARED)
Course Section Description
ANTH 100 A02 Introduction to Anthropology
ANTH 100 T14 Introduction to Anthropology
ENGL 135 Al1 Academic Reading and Writing
GNDR 100 A02 Gender, Power and Difference
HSTR 112A AO1 World History 1900-1945
SJS 100 AO1 Introduction to Theories of Social
Justice
First Term GPA = 2.50
Second Term: Jan - Apr 2018
HUMANITIES B.A.
HISTORY (UNDECLARED)
Course Section Description
HSTR 327A AO01 Gender and Sexuality in Canada to
1920
IS 200B AO01 Introduction to Indigenous Studies
PSYC 100B AO01 Introductory Psychology I
SOCI 100A AO1 Introduction to Sociology:
Understanding Social Life
SOCI 100A TO2 Introduction to Sociology:

Understanding Social Life

Second Term GPA = 2.50

Credit in 10.50 Units
Sessional GPA = 2.50 (30Apr2018)
In Good Academic Standing (30Apr2018)

WINTER 2018-2019

First Term: Sep - Dec 2018
HUMANITIES B.A.
HISTORY (UNDECLARED)

Course Section Description

ANTH 150 AO01 Exploring Anthropology:
Archaeology of the Future

ANTH 240 AO1 Archaeology

ANTH 240 B04 Archaeology

EDUC 100 AO1 Introduction to Education

Unit
Value

1.50
0.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

Unit
Value

1.50

1.50
1.50

1.50

0.00

Unit
Value

1.50

1.50
0.00

1.50
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086
084
090
089

077

Grade/ Grade
Status Point
70% B- 4
63% C 2
66% C+ 3
56% D 1
Dropped
Grade/ Grade
Status Point
72% B- 4
40% N 0
67% C+ 3
65% C+ 3
Grade/ Grade
Status Point
75% B 5
70% B- 4
83% A- 7

Awarded Note Comparative

Units Mean / Size
1.50 70% 82
1.50 72% 34
1.50 80% 48
1.50 2% 75

240ct2017

Awarded Note Comparative

Units Mean / Size
1.50 78% 21
0.00 74% 38
1.50 75% 313
1.50 67% 182

Awarded Note Comparative

Units Mean / Size
1.50 71% 45
1.50 76% 67
1.50 78% 73
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GNDR 219 AO1

First Term GPA = 5.50

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2019
HUMANITIES B.A.
HISTORY (UNDECLARED)

(WORK EXPERIENCE) (UNDECLARED)

Course Section
ANTH 200 AO01
ANTH 200 TO2
ANTH 250 AO01
ANTH 250 B04
ANTH 260 A01
HSTR 112B AO01

Second Term GPA = 2.75

Credit in 12.00 Units
Sessional GPA = 4.13 (01May2019)
In Good Academic Standing (01May2019)

WINTER 2023-2024
Second Term: Jan - Apr 2024

HUMANITIES B.A.

GENDER STUDIES (UNDECLARED)

Course Section
GEOG 101B AO1
GEOG 101B B03
GNDR 203 AO01
GNDR 219 A02
SOCI 100B A02
SOCI 100B T16
SOCI 103 AO1

Second Term GPA = 7.20

Credit in 7.50 Units
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Topics in Gender Studies: Gender,
Sport and Social Justice

Description

Cultural and Social Anthropology
Cultural and Social Anthropology
Biological Anthropology
Biological Anthropology

Introduction to Anthropological
Research

The World Since 1945-Present

Description

Space, Place and Society
Space, Place and Society
Indigenous Womxn in Canada

Topics in Gender Studies:
Introduction to Trans Studies and
Trans Activism

Introduction to Sociology:

Understanding Contemporary Society

Introduction to Sociology:

Understanding Contemporary Society

Settler Colonialism and Canadian
Society

Sessional GPA = 7.20 (10May2024)
In Good Academic Standing (10May2024)

SUMMER 2024

Summer Session: May - Aug 2024

HUMANITIES B.A.

GENDER STUDIES (UNDECLARED)

Course
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Section

Description

1.50

Unit
Value

1.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
1.50

1.50

Unit
Value

0.00

1.50

Unit
Value

77% B+ 6

Grade/ Grade
Status Point

75% B 5
52% D 1
65% C+ 3
62% C 2

Grade/ Grade
Status Point

88% A 8
84% A- 7
82% A- 7
75% B 5
92% A+ 9

Grade/ Grade
Status Point

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

75%

49

Comparative

Mean / Size

75%

77%

76%

65%

67

100

55

63

Comparative
Mean / Size

79%

80%

76%

2%

76%

106

45

37

175

97

Comparative
Mean / Size
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ANTH 384 AO01 Forensic Anthropology Field Course  1.50 78% B+ 6
GNDR 330 AO01 Feminist Thought, Past and Present 1.50 79% B+ 6

Credit in 3.00 Units

Sessional GPA = 6.00 (05Sep2024)
In Good Academic Standing (05Sep2024)

Cumulative GPA : 4.39
WINTER 2024-2025
First Term: Sep - Dec 2024
HUMANITIES B.A.
MAJOR GENDER STUDIES
MAJOR ANTHROPOLOGY

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade
Value Status Point

ANTH 319 AO01 Research Methods in Archaeology 1.50 75% B 5
and Biological Anthropology

ANTH 336 AO01 Contemporary Indigenous Issues in 1.50 86% A 8
Canada

ANTH 340 AO01 Archaeology of British Columbia 1.50 86% A 8

ANTH 358 AO01 Biology of Human Skeletal 1.50 70% B- 4
Variability

GNDR 339 AO01 Tpcs: Theories and Activism: 1.50 72% B- 4

Transnational Feminist Activism

First Term GPA = 5.80

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2025
HUMANITIES B.A.
MAJOR GENDER STUDIES
MAJOR ANTHROPOLOGY

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade
Value Status Point
ANTH 311 AO01 Introduction to Engaged and 1.50 Continuing
Practicing Anthropology
ANTH 352 AO1 Human Osteology 1.50 Continuing
ANTH 352 B03 Human Osteology 0.00
GNDR 300 AO01 Gender Studies Seminar 1.50 Continuing
GNDR 332 AO01 Race, Gender and Power 1.50 Continuing
Skip to top of page
Release: 8.3
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1.50

1.50

Awarded Note

Units

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

80%

75%

Comparative
Mean / Size

2%

84%

73%

75%

76%

Comparative
Mean / Size

17

22

46

40

37

64

31
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