print

V00895447 Morgan M. Dagenais Apr 10, 2025 06:00 pm

Development of the Administrative Transcript (AT) is ongoing. Please report any errors/omissions to Undergraduate or Graduate Records, as appropriate.

Important: Sections of the AT indicated by the arrow icon can be collapsed. Be aware when viewing that some sections may not be open. Click on the section title to open/collapse..

University of Victoria Administrative Transcript (AT)

Legend

Please visit the University of Victoria Legend for complete information.

Grading scale, comparative grading and academic standing

- The grading scale for the evaluation of course achievement at the University of Victoria is a percentage scale that translates to a 9 point grade point average (GPA)/letter grade system.
- The 9 point GPA system is the sole basis for the calculation of grade point averages and academic standing.
- Standardized percentage ranges have been established as the basis for the assignment of letter grades.
- The percentage grades are displayed on the official and administrative transcripts in order to provide fine grained course assessment which will be useful to students particularly in their application to graduate studies and for external scholarships and funding.
- Comparative grading refers to the mean (average) for the class and the number of grades in the class size (calculation). Comparative grading data may display on transcripts for undergraduate and graduate level courses except for those with the abbreviation LAW. The mean (average) includes percentage grades only; the size is the number of percentage grades in the calculation. Mean and size are displayed when the class size is six or more.
- N/A is displayed if comparative grading is not available. This may be due to the class having less than the minimum number of students, the student has a temporary grade, or less than 80% of the grades have been submitted.
- Effective 2008 Summer Session, an explanation of sessional standing will appear every session where course work has been completed.

Status

• Courses in a current session are shown with a final grade, if available, or with the notation "Continuing", "Continuing Full Session - First Half" or "Continuing Full Session - Second Half". Courses that have not yet begun will be denoted with "Registered."

Grade Point Averages

- Grade point averages that display on the administrative transcript are term, sessional and cumulative. Grade point average definitions are found in the university calendar.
 Academic standing is based on the sessional grade point average. Grade point averages are not calculated until all grades are final.
- For information on how grade point averages are calculated refer to GPA Calculations.

Courses

Effective 2008 Summer Session, audited courses, non-graded courses, section numbers and drop dates will appear.

Note

The note column identifies details related to courses such as: course challenge, aegrotat, duplicate and mutually exclusive notations and fee-refund dates. Most courses
that are dropped before the 100% fee reduction deadlines are not displayed.

Student Information

 Name:
 Morgan Dagenais

 Student Number:
 V00895447

 Birth Date:
 03-May

 PEN:
 121534051

 Email:
 morgy@hotmail.ca

Basis of Admission: BC/Yukon Current High School (UG)

Academic Writing Requirement (Undergraduate): Satisfied

High School Information

Course	Completed Date	School Percent	Exam Percent	Final Letter	Final Grade
BI 11	201601			C+	070
EN 11	201601			В	081
EN 12	201701	074	080	В	076
FOM 11	201606			С	062
FR 11	201606			С	064
GT	201706			RM	

HI 12	201601	Α	086
LAW 12	201706	В	084
SJ 12	201701	Α	090
SS 11	201606	Α	089
WR 12	201706	В	077

Undergraduate Excluding Law Programs

WINTER 2017-2018

First Term: Sep - Dec 2017 HUMANITIES B.A.

HISTORY (UNDECLARED)

Course)	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Comparative Mean / Size
ANTH	100	A02	Introduction to Anthropology	1.50	70% B-	4	1.50	70% 82
ANTH	100	T14	Introduction to Anthropology	0.00				
ENGL	135	A11	Academic Reading and Writing	1.50	63% C	2	1.50	72% 34
GNDR	100	A02	Gender, Power and Difference	1.50	66% C+	3	1.50	80% 48
HSTR	112A	A01	World History 1900-1945	1.50	56% D	1	1.50	72% 75
SJS	100	A01	Introduction to Theories of Social Justice	1.50	Dropped		24Oct2017	

First Term GPA = 2.50

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2018 HUMANITIES B.A.

HISTORY (UNDECLARED)

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Comparative Mean / Size
HSTR	327A	A01	Gender and Sexuality in Canada to 1920	1.50	72% B-	4	1.50	78% 21
IS	200B	A01	Introduction to Indigenous Studies	1.50	40% N	0	0.00	74% 38
PSYC	100B	A01	Introductory Psychology II	1.50	67% C+	3	1.50	75% 313
SOCI	100A	A01	Introduction to Sociology: Understanding Social Life	1.50	65% C+	3	1.50	67% 182
SOCI	100A	T02	Introduction to Sociology: Understanding Social Life	0.00				

Second Term GPA = 2.50

Credit in 10.50 Units

Sessional GPA = 2.50 (30Apr2018)

In Good Academic Standing (30Apr2018)

WINTER 2018-2019

First Term: Sep - Dec 2018 HUMANITIES B.A.

HISTORY (UNDECLARED)

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Compa Mean /	
ANTH	150	A01	Exploring Anthropology: Archaeology of the Future	1.50	75% B	5	1.50	71%	45
ANTH	240	A01	Archaeology	1.50	70% B-	4	1.50	76%	67
ANTH	240	B04	Archaeology	0.00					
EDUC	100	A01	Introduction to Education	1.50	83% A-	7	1.50	78%	73

4/10/25, 6:00 PM

GNDR 219 A01 Topics in Gender Studies: Gender, 1.50 77% B+ 6 1.50 75% 49 Sport and Social Justice

First Term GPA = 5.50

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2019 **HUMANITIES B.A.**

HISTORY (UNDECLARED)

(WORK EXPERIENCE) (UNDECLARED)

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Comparative Mean / Size
ANTH	200	A01	Cultural and Social Anthropology	1.50	75% B	5	1.50	75% 67
ANTH	200	T02	Cultural and Social Anthropology	0.00				
ANTH	250	A01	Biological Anthropology	1.50	52% D	1	1.50	77% 100
ANTH	250	B04	Biological Anthropology	0.00				
ANTH	260	A01	Introduction to Anthropological Research	1.50	65% C-	+ 3	1.50	76% 55
HSTR	112B	A01	The World Since 1945-Present	1.50	62% C	2	1.50	65% 63

Second Term GPA = 2.75

Credit in 12.00 Units

Sessional GPA = 4.13 (01May2019)

In Good Academic Standing (01May2019)

WINTER 2023-2024

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2024

HUMANITIES B.A.

GENDER STUDIES (UNDECLARED)

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status		Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note	Compa Mean	
GEOG	101B	A01	Space, Place and Society	1.50	88% A	Ą	8	1.50		79%	106
GEOG	101B	B03	Space, Place and Society	0.00							
GNDR	203	A01	Indigenous Womxn in Canada	1.50	84% A	۱-	7	1.50		80%	45
GNDR	219	A02	Topics in Gender Studies: Introduction to Trans Studies and Trans Activism	1.50	82% A	۸-	7	1.50		76%	37
SOCI	100B	A02	Introduction to Sociology: Understanding Contemporary Society	1.50	75% E	3	5	1.50		72%	175
SOCI	100B	T16	Introduction to Sociology: Understanding Contemporary Society	0.00							
SOCI	103	A01	Settler Colonialism and Canadian Society	1.50	92% A	۱+	9	1.50		76%	97

Second Term GPA = 7.20

Credit in 7.50 Units

Sessional GPA = 7.20 (10May2024)

In Good Academic Standing (10May2024)

SUMMER 2024

Summer Session: May - Aug 2024

HUMANITIES B.A.

GENDER STUDIES (UNDECLARED)

Cour	se S	Section	Description	Unit	Grade/	Grade	Awarded Note	Comparative
				Value	Status	Point	Units	Mean / Size

ANTH	384	A01	Forensic Anthropology Field Course	1.50	78% B+	6	1.50	80%	17
GNDR	330	A01	Feminist Thought, Past and Present	1.50	79% B+	6	1.50	75%	22

Credit in 3.00 Units

Sessional GPA = 6.00 (05Sep2024)

In Good Academic Standing (05Sep2024)

Cumulative GPA: 4.39

WINTER 2024-2025

First Term: Sep - Dec 2024 HUMANITIES B.A. MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

MAJOR ANTHROPOLOGY

Cours	se .	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Comparative Mean / Size
ANTH	319	A01	Research Methods in Archaeology and Biological Anthropology	1.50	75% E	3 5	1.50	72% 46
ANTH	336	A01	Contemporary Indigenous Issues in Canada	1.50	86% A	8	1.50	84% 40
ANTH	340	A01	Archaeology of British Columbia	1.50	86% A	8	1.50	73% 37
ANTH	358	A01	Biology of Human Skeletal Variability	1.50	70% E	3- 4	1.50	75% 64
GNDF	339	A01	Tpcs: Theories and Activism: Transnational Feminist Activism	1.50	72% E	3- 4	1.50	76% 31

First Term GPA = 5.80

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2025 HUMANITIES B.A.

MAJOR GENDER STUDIES MAJOR ANTHROPOLOGY

Co	ourse		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note		Comparative Mean / Size
AN	NTH 3	311	A01	Introduction to Engaged and Practicing Anthropology	1.50	Continuing				0	
AN	NTH 3	352	A01	Human Osteology	1.50	Continuing				①	
AN	NTH 3	352	B03	Human Osteology	0.00						
GN	NDR 3	300	A01	Gender Studies Seminar	1.50	Continuing				①	
GN	NDR 3	332	A01	Race, Gender and Power	1.50	Continuing				()	

Skip to top of page

Release: 8.3